## 502723092 03/14/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2769696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KWOK DIN LAU	03/03/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FINEST PRODUCTS LIMITED
Street Address:	7B, SZE HING LOONG IND BLDG.
Internal Address:	44 LEE CHUNG ST., CHAI WAN
City:	HONG KONG
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29484864

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-4900

Email:ColleenM@SeedIP.comCorrespondent Name:LORRAINE LINFORDAddress Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340158.903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE LINFORD
SIGNATURE:	/Lorraine Linford/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502723092 REEL: 032443 FRAME: 0917

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kwok Din Lau (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having a mailing address of 7B, SZE Hing Loong Ind Bldg., 44 Lee Chung St., Chai Wan, Hong Kong, P.R. China, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a "CASE," which is described and claimed in the specification executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Finest Products Limited (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a business address at 7B, SZE Hing Loong Ind Bldg., 44 Lee Chung St., Chai Wan, Hong Kong, P.R. China, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

3-3-2014	× 42	
Date	Kwok Din Lau	
I certify that I know or have instrument of his/her own free will, as a verinstrument.	e satisfactory evidence that Kwok Din La oluntary act for the uses and purposes men	7
Date 3-3-2014 (Type or Print)  Adam Lai (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signed at Hong Kong  (Signature of Witness)	<u></u>
3003241_1.DOC		

2

(340158.903)